to calculate the utility's changes to its historical test year in Column E.
Column G provides the workpaper source for amounts in Columns E & F.

Schedule 1-2 reports historical revenues collected and Schedules 1-3 and 1-4
report connection information.Use historical financial data and data
from recent annual reports (PUC Rpt.) to complete the schedules.

Please complete Schedule 11-3 prior to 1-2.

Insert and reference additional workpapers as necessary. For example, you
may wish to add schedules that apply to unique situations in your utility.

The schedules are based on NARUC chart of accounts and include sub-accounts
as necessary for detail needed to determine reasonable and necessary
expenditures.

9/17/ 1 5 	 Page 5

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF STEVEN A. GREENBERG

EXHIBIT SAG-3
FGU0608

SCHEDULE 1-1 REV REQUIREMENT

UTILITY NAME:
SCHEDULES - CLASS

I-1 REVENUE
PUC Docket No.

Forest Glen Utility Company
B RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

REQUIREMENT SUMMARY
Test Year End: 	iv

A B C D E F=D+E

Historical
Test Year

K & M
Changes

Adjusted
Test Year

Line
No.

1;:icct.
i  o.

Account Name Reference/
Instructions

Volume related expenses:
1 610 Purchased water - - - Schedule 11-3
X', 615 Power Expense-production only 10,704 6,327 17,031 Schedule II-4

•
I

618 Other volume related expenses 8,413 4,459 12,872 Schedule 11-5

4 •
- * 	pt

Total volume related exp. 19,117 10,786 29,903 Add Lines 1-3

Non-volume related expenses:
5 601-1 Employee labor - - - Schedule 11-6, Line 1
6 620 Materials 24,665 13,072 37,737 Schedule 11-7

' . 631-636 Contract work 31,000 4,519 35,519 Schedule 11-8
8 650 Transportation expenses - - - Schedule 11-9

664 Other plant maintenance - - - Schedule 11-10
10 ' Total non-volume related exp. 55,665 17,591 73,256 Add Lines 5-9

Admin. & general expenses:
601-2 Office salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 2
601-3 Mgmt. salaries - - - Schedule 11-6, line 3

3 604 Employee pensions & benefits - - - Schedule 11-1 1

D4 615 Purchased power-Office only - - - Schedule 11-4
15 1 670 Bad debt expense - - - Schedule 11-12

* 676 Office services & rentals - - - Schedule 11-13
677 Office supplies & expenses 2,590 1,295 3,885 Schedule 11-14

. 	. 678 Professional services 22,127 6,638 28,765 Schedule II-15
684 Insurance 2,466 1,307 3.773 Schedule II-16

20 666 Regulatory (rate case) expense - - - Schedule II-17
21, 	1 667 Regulatory expense (other) 1,544 818 2,362 Schedule 11-18
22 675 Miscellaneous expenses - - Schedule 11-19

23 Total admin. & general expense 28,727 10,058 38,785 Add Lines 11-22

24 , 'Total operating Expenses 103,509 38,436 141,945 Lines 4 + 10 + 23

25 403 Depreciation 68,679 6,740 75,419 Sch 111-3, Col E. Line 50
408 Taxes Other than Income 3,134 - 3,134 Sch IV(b), Line 8

0 , 409/10 Income Tax Expense 16.160 - 16,160 Schedule V, Line 7

28 TOTAL EXPENSES 191,482 45,176 236,657 t

29 TOTAL HISTORIC REVENUE 53,171 Sch 1-2, Line 6

30 III STORICAL TEST YEAR RETURN (138.311) Line 29 less Line 28
31 REQUESTED RETURN 72,914 Schedule III-1, Line 3

32 TOTAL REVENUE REQUIREMENT 309,571 Line 28 plus Line 31

33 INCREASE , _ (to notice) 256,400 and 30

34 PERCENTAGE INCREASE 121% 33

35 LESS: OTHER REVENUES - Line 8
36  Revenue for Rate Design  (to VI, line 1) 309,571 Line 32 minus Line 35

9/17/15

Page 6

DIRECT TESTIMONY OF STEVEN A. GREENBERG

EXHIBIT SAG-3
FGU0609

SCHEDULE I-2 REVENUES

UTILITY NAME:

SCHEDULES - CLASS

FOR TEST YEAR

1-2 HISTORICAL